# A-5 SCHERMERHORN AWARD

### Purpoge

Promotion of the international of activities in the various areas of specialization in photogrammetry and remote sensing.

#### Information

The ISPRS is made up of Commissions and Working Groups all sharing the above purpose. The internationalitation of research, however, is carried out mainly at Working Group level. Every two years the Commissions organize events ICongresses/Symposia), the results of which depend very much on the input of the Working Group members. They from the key to the functioning of the ISPRS.

### Criteria for the award :

The Schermerhorn Award in granted to Working Group member (or to more than one person, if the Jury is unable to select a single winner from the suitable candidates) who, through his/her commitment, has achieved extremely worthchile and successful scientific meetings of a very high level, gaining sufficiant interest (participation by several countries) and good reporting throughout the 4 year period up to the ISPRS Congress1

# Jury:

# ISPRS President

Chairman of the Federation of Remote Sensing and Geognfomratics 3 Representatives of Delft Technical University, Agricultural University and ITC.